
Sorted on Laps

Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 
11 
53 
10 
27 

193 
7 

23 
72 

1 
43 
79 
61 
38 

Name 
Howard Phillips 
Scott Barrett 
Henry Morrison 
Erik Jacobsen 
Jose Iturbe 
Bob Pinkston 
Chris Kellner 
Len Root 

Terry Hefty 
Danny Piott 
Dana Avery 
Robert Rodgers 
John Furlow Jr. 

Class 
BS 

BSR 

VB 

VB 

CP 

G4T 

VA 

FF2 

CP 

G4T 

HP 

VB 

VC 

Laps 
8 
8 
8 
8 
7 
7 
7 
3 

Diff 

10.360 
34.600 
59.836 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
DNF 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Total Tm 
15:17.667 
15:28.027 
15:52.267 
16:17.503 
15:24.308 
15:57.525 
16:56.613 
7:06.140 

Best Tm 
1:44.941 
1:45.559 
1:51.709 
1:53.252 
2:01.990 
1:56.134 
2:11.616 
2:00.059 

Nat/State Sponsor 
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Chief of Timing & Scoring 
Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing 

Texas Motor Speedway Kid's Cancer 
Group 4 
G4 Race 3 
Race (15:00 or 9 Laps) started at 10:33:19 

Texas Motor Speedway 2.630 miles 
12/2/2018 09:05 


