Texas Motor Speedway Kid's Cancer

Sorted on Laps

Group 4

G4 Race 3

Race (15:00 or 9 Laps) started at 10:33:19

Texas Motor Speedway 2.630 miles

12/2/2018 09:05



Pos	PIC	No.	Name	Class	Laps	Diff	Total Tm	Best Tm	Nat/State	Sponsor
1	1	11	Howard Phillips	BS	8		15:17.667	1:44.941		
2	1	53	Scott Barrett	BSR	8	10.360	15:28.027	1:45.559		
3	1	10	Henry Morrison	VB	8	34.600	15:52.267	1:51.709		
4	2	27	Erik Jacobsen	VB	8	59.836	16:17.503	1:53.252		
5	1	193	Jose Iturbe	СР	7	1 Lap	15:24.308	2:01.990		
6	1	7	Bob Pinkston	G4T	7	1 Lap	15:57.525	1:56.134		
7	1	23	Chris Kellner	VA	7	1 Lap	16:56.613	2:11.616		
DNF	ONF	72	Len Root	FF2	3	DNF	7:06.140	2:00.059		
Not cla	assified									
DNS	ONS	1	Terry Hefty	СР		DNS				
DNS	ONS	43	Danny Piott	G4T		DNS				
DNS	ONS	79	Dana Avery	HP		DNS				
DNS	ONS	61	Robert Rodgers	VB		DNS				
DNS	ONS	38	John Furlow Jr.	VC		DNS				

Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

Race Director

Licensed to: Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing